

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 10460/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2010 in LPA No.
1621/2009 & CWJC No. 7364/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD BIHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within
three weeks.

Dasti notice permitted.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing
for the petitioners submits that he has no grievance with the
impugned judgment regarding enhancement of the age from 58 to 60
but his short submission is that it should not be considered as
"multi-state co-operative society".

Until the next date of hearing, the stay granted by the
High Court on 24.12.2009 will continue.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR