

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18194/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD BIHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anant Sharma,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arvind Srivastava,adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Dudeja,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr.Neeraj Shekhar,adv.
Ms.Ayushi Kiran,adv.

Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh,adv.
Mr.Gopal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 submits that he proposes to appear through Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh. Respondent No.3 submits that counter affidavit is ready and is proposed to be filed. Respondent No.5 submits that copy of the pleadings have been received and counter affidavit is ready and seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.55

-2-

It is submitted that even though Mr. Neeraj Shekhar has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5 his name is not being shown. Office to update the data. List the matter on 16.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar