

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R N . J . J A M A D A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18194/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PRAMOD BIHARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anant Sharma,adv.
Mr.Chandan Kumar,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Shashank S.Parihar,adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr.Nikhilesh Krishnan,adv.

Mr.Ratan K.Singh,adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer ,Adv

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr.P.N.Jha,adv.
Mr.A.K.Upadhyay,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd...2

ITEM NO.39

-2-

Counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 6.

Mr.Amoj Kumar Sinha who has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 on 22nd August,2012 without obtaining no objection from Mr.P.S.Sudheer,advocate who was already representing respondent No.1 shall cure the defect.

List the matter on 5.10.2012.

| (N.J.JAMADAR) |

