

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18194/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD BIHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 05/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prabhakaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Jai Pratap,Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer ,Adv

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha,adv.  
Mr. A.K. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1. Registry has raised objection that N.O.C. has not been obtained from Mr. P.S. Sudheer, the counsel, who has filed Vakalatnama on behalf

...2/-

Item No.27 : 2 :

of respondent No.1. Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, advocate submits that he has been informed by Mr. P.S. Sudheer himself that he has not filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1. He further submits that respondent No.1 has informed him that he has not executed Vakalatnama through Mr. P.S.Sudheer. Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha offers to file an affidavit in this regard. File affidavit accordingly.

List the matter on 30.11.2012.

|  
s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|