

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18194/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD BIHARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Verma,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Sunny,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer ,Adv
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.P.S.Sudhir has filed a letter dated 8.10.2012 gave a No Objection Certificate to Mr.A.K.Sinha advocate who has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1. In the light of above, respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.27 -2-

In the light of the letter dated 8.10.2012 vakalatnama of Mr.A.K.Sinha may be accepted and name may be modified in the database.

List the matter on 28.01.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |