

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18194/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PRAMOD BIHARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ekshita Choudhary,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv

Mr.Jai Pratap,adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time as a last chance for
filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 12.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |