

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18194/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2010 in LPA No.1621/2009,CWJC No.7364/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD BIHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parag P.Tripathi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. P.N.Jha,Av.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Pram Pankaj,Adv.

Mr. Ratan K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3rd week of
July, 2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER